
WORSHIP SERVICE 

April 14, 2024 

Welcome & Worship In Song 

   

Community Announcements               Julie Lehman
                                           Congregational Care Pastor  
 

Offering                         
Pass The Friendship Registers   
 

Children’s Story  Amanda Gall 
  Children’s Pastor 
 

Worship In Song 

 

Community Prayer  Sebastiano Rosa 
  Lead Pastor  
                                       

  

Message                                              Amos Yoder
                   Pastoral candidate 

 

 

 Trust The Author 

 Psalm 139:13-16 
 

Worship & Sending  
 

Child Care: 

Childcare is available during the Worship Service for infants 

through 2 years old.  
 

 

 

 

 

Next Sunday: 

Ben Pippen 

Worship Pastor 

The Bible 

THIS WEEK:  April 14-20, 2024 

Today: 
9:15 am      Sunday School 

10:30 am  Worship Service  

 Amos Yoder candidate Sunday 

12 pm Lunch, Amos Yoder testimony, Q&A 

 

Tuesday: 

9 am Ladies Bible Study/Sunshine Kitchen 

6:30 pm SOS Small Group/Prayer Room 

 

Wednesday: 

1-5 pm Library Open 

6:30 pm Youth Group 

7:30 pm Worship Team 

 

Saturday: 

4:30 pm Messengers/Sunshine Kitchen & Gym 

 

 

  Private Events 

Friday: 

8 am Classical Conversations/Children’s Area 

 

Saturday:  

11 am Lisa Miller/Connections 

1 pm Faith Bontrager/Fellowship Hall 

   
 

PASTORAL TEAM 
 
 

Office Hours: Monday-Thursday, 9 am-3 pm   

office@clintonframe.org (574) 642-3165 
 

 

Sebastiano Rosa (Mon.-Thurs.) (574) 354-2923 

Lead Pastor      sebastiano@clintonframe.org 
 

Ken Bontreger (Mon.-Thurs.) (574) 536-9025 

Interim Assistant Pastor ken@clintonfrrame.org 
 

Amanda Gall (Mon.-Thurs) (574) 370-2583 

Children’s Pastor                  amanda@clintonframe.org 
 

Ian Edwards (Mon.-Thurs.) (269) 357-3818 

Youth Pastor                               ian@clintonframe.org                    
 

Julie Lehman (Mon.-Thurs.) (574) 332-3504 

Congregational Care Pastor julie@clintonframe.org 
 

 

Ben Pippen (Tues.-Fri.) (574) 349-8585 

Worship Pastor ben@clintonframe.org 
 

DeWayne Bontrager (Mon.-Thurs.) (260) 336-9184 

Administrator dewayne@clintonframe.org             

63846 County Road 35, Goshen IN 46528 

574-642-3165 

office@clintonframe.org 

 

Connections This Week:  

Tuesday-Saturday: 6:30-11:00 am 

Wednesday: 6:30 – 8:30 pm (through May 15) 

Saturday: 6:30 - 10:00 pm 

clintonfram
e.org/clinton-fram

e-info/ 

SCAN HERE  
for more event info 



MESSAGE NOTES 


